Annual Wildfire Summary Report

1. Area/Region 2. State 3. Calendar Year
Northeastern Area S&PF IOWA 2002
4. Program: 5. Source:

6. Protective status:
TOTAL ACREAGE PROTECTED:
7. Wildfires and acres burned by cause:
Number of Fires Number of Acres
Lightning 0 0
Campfire 7 3
Smoking 6 9
Debris 839 965
Arson 116 683
Equipment 92 795
Railroads 137 168
Children 45 39
Miscéllaneous 284 111
TOTAL 1526 2773

8. Wildfires and Acres burned by size class:

Class A
Class B
Class C
Class D
Class E
Class F
Class G
TOTAL

1180
286
56

3

1526

265
920
896
372
320
0

0
2773

Non-Discrimination Statement

FS-3100-8
OMB 0596-0025
(Exp. XX/ XXXX

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, an agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to a collection

of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The valid OMB control number for this information collection is 0596-0025. The time
required to complete this information collection is estimated to average 30 minutes/hours per response, including the time for reviewing instructions,

searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information.

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin,
gender, religion, age, disability, political beliefts, sexual orientation, and marital or family status. (Not all prohibited bases applyto all programs.)

Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact -

USDAs TARGET Center at 202-720-2600 (wice and TDD).

To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 20250-9410 or

call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD). USDAis an equal opportunity provider and employer.




