Annual Wildfire Summary Report

FS-3100-8 OMB 0596-0025 (Exp. XX/XXXX)

Area/Region
 Northeastern Area S&PF

2. State IOWA

3. Calendar Year 2002

4. Program:

5. Source:

6. Protective status:

TOTAL ACREAGE PROTECTED:

7. Wildfires and acres burned by cause:

	Number of Fires	Number of Acres
Lightning	0	0
Campfire	7	3
Smoking	6	9
Debris	839	965
Arson	116	683
Equipment	92	795
Railroads	137	168
Children	45	39
Miscellaneous	284	111
TOTAL	1526	2773

8. Wildfires and Acres burned by size class:

Class A	1180	265
Class B	286	920
Class C	56	896
Class D	3	372
Class E	1	320
Class F	0	0
Class G	0	0
TOTAL	1526	2773

Non-Discrimination Statement

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, an agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The valid OMB control number for this information collection is 0596-0025. The time required to complete this information collection is estimated to average 30 minutes/hours per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information.

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, gender, religion, age, disability, political beliefts, sexual orientation, and marital or family status. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.)

Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA's TARGET Center at 202-720-2600 (woice and TDD).

To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 20250-9410 or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.